-
GLOBAL WARMING TABLES

Q.56/Q.57: From what you've read and heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature
on earth has been getting warmer over the past few decades, or not?/ Do you believe that the
earth is getting warmer mostly because of human activity such as burning fossil fuels, or mostly
because of natural patterms in the earth's environment?

Mostly because of...
Earth is Human Natural (VOL.) Not Mixed/
warming activity patterns DK/Ref warming DK/Ref N

% % % % % %
TOTAL 67 44 18 4 26 7 1504
SEX
Men 63 43 16 3 29 8 770
Women 70 45 19 5 23 7 734
AGE
18-49 69 49 16 4 24 7 570
50+ 64 40 19 5 29 7 906
DETAILED AGE
18-29 73 52 15 6 18 9 193
30-49 66 48 16 3 28 6 377
50-64 65 42 19 5 29 6 500
65+ 61 36 20 5 30 8 406
SEX BY AGE
Men 18-49 65 48 14 3 26 9 316
Men 50+ 60 39 18 4 34 6 448
Women 18-49 73 51 17 5 21 6 254
Women 50+ 67 41 21 6 25 7 458
RACE
White, non-Hispanic 62 41 17 4 30 7 1115
Black, non-Hispanic 82 52 22 7 13 5 145
Hispanic 76 59 15 2 15 9 120
EDUCATION
College grad+ 69 54 12 3 27 4 668
Some college 64 45 16 4 29 7 442
High school or less 66 37 24 6 24 10 389
FAMILY INCOME
$75,000+ 66 47 15 5 30 4 502
$30,000-%$74,999 62 44 16 2 29 8 443
Less than $30,000 72 43 22 6 20 8 384
RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE
Total Protestant 63 38 20 5 29 8 736
Total White NH Prot. 59 34 20 5 33 8 547
White NH evang. Prot. 52 28 19 5 38 9 266
White NH mainline Prot. 66 40 21 5 27 7 278
Total Black NH Prot. 82 53 18 11 13 5 103
Total Catholic 69 48 19 2 24 7 293
White NH Cath. 60 42 17 2 32 8 216
Unaffiliated 71 56 12 3 23 6 313
ATTEND RELIGIOUS SERVICES
Weekly or more 62 36 22 5 30 8 534
Less than weekly 69 49 16 4 24 6 941
REGION
Northeast 70 49 17 4 25 5 275
Midwest 64 43 18 3 30 6 321
South 66 40 20 6 25 9 549
West 67 50 14 3 25 8 359

www.people-press.org



GLOBAL WARMING TABLES

Q.56 From what you've read and heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on
earth has been getting warmer over the past few decades, or not?/Q.57 Do you believe that the
earth is getting warmer mostly because of human activity such as burning fossil fuels, or mostly

because of natural patterms in the earth's environment?

REGISTERED VOTER
Yes, certain
Not registered

PARTY ID
Republican
Democrat
Independent

PARTY WITH LEANERS
Rep/Lean Rep
Dem/Lean Dem

IDEOLOGY
Conservative
Moderate
Liberal

PARTY AND IDEOLOGY
Conservative Republican
Mod/Lib Republican
Mod/Cons Democrat
Liberal Democrat

TEA PARTY MOVEMENT
Agree
Disagree/No opinion

AMONG WHITES
Men
Women
18-49
50+
College grad+
Some college or less
$75,000+
$30,000-$74,999
Less than $30,000
Republican
Democrat
Independent
Northeast
Midwest
South
West

%

66
69

50
88
62

46
84

50
75
85

39
71
87
90

25
61

58
66
65
60
67
60
63
60
63
47
87
60
67
61
59
64

www.people-press.org

Mostly because of...

%

44
46

24
66
43

23
64

25
50
72

17
36
58
79

9
32

39
43
45
37
51
37
44
43
35
22
68
41
47
43
34
45

Earth is Human Natural

warming activity patterns

%

18
19

21
17
15

19
17

21
19
9

19

25

24
7

14
24

16
18
15
19
12
19
15
15
22
19
16
15
16
16
20
16

(voL.)

Not

Mixed/
DK/Ref warming DK/Ref

%

4
5

AhO

a N

hroNMNODWOONAMIMDMWOOD

%

28
19

44
8
30

46
11

43
18
11

53
24
8
7

70
30

34
27
29
32
29
31
32
32
27
46
9
33
28
33
31
29

%

6
12

0 AN

w o h~N » N

o a0

~NBoo~Nu~NEounohro~N~N©

N

1259
245

405
475
550

655
726

596
533
327

293
109
264
201

304
334

568
547
376
723
527
586
400
348
252
365
297
405
200
265
394
256



