GLOBAL WARMING TABLES

Q.56/Q.57: From what you've read and heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on earth has been getting warmer over the past few decades, or not?/ Do you believe that the earth is getting warmer mostly because of human activity such as burning fossil fuels, or mostly because of natural patterms in the earth's environment?

	Mostly because of								
	Earth is		Natural	(VOL.)	Not	Mixed/			
	warming	activity	<u>patterns</u>	DK∕Ref	<u>warming</u>	DK/Ref	Ν		
	%	%	%	%	%	%			
TOTAL	67	44	18	4	26	7	1504		
SEX									
Men	63	43	16	3	29	8	770		
Women	70	45	19	5	23	7	734		
AGE									
18-49	69	49	16	4	24	7	570		
50+	64	40	19	5	29	7	906		
DETAILED AGE									
18-29	73	52	15	6	18	9	193		
30-49	66	48	16	3	28	6	377		
50-64	65	42	19	5	29	6	500		
65+	61	36	20	5	30	8	406		
SEX BY AGE									
Men 18-49	65	48	14	3	26	9	316		
Men 50+	60	39	18	4	34	6	448		
Women 18-49	73	51	17	5	21	6	254		
Women 50+	67	41	21	6	25	7	458		
RACE									
White, non-Hispanic	62	41	17	4	30	7	1115		
Black, non-Hispanic	82	52	22	7	13	5	145		
Hispanic	76	59	15	2	15	9	120		
EDUCATION									
College grad+	69	54	12	3	27	4	668		
Some college	64	45	16	4	29	7	442		
High school or less	66	37	24	6	24	10	389		
		47	1 -	-	20		500		
\$75,000+ \$20,000 \$74,000	66	47	15	5 2	30 29	4	502		
\$30,000-\$74,999 Less than \$30,000	62 72	44 43	16 22	6	29 20	8 8	443 384		
RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE	12	43	22	0	20	ð	384		
Total Protestant	63	38	20	5	29	8	736		
Total White NH Prot.	59	30 34	20	5	33	о 8	547		
White NH evang. Prot.	52	28	20 19	5	38	9	266		
White NH mainline Prot.	66	40	21	5	27	7	278		
Total Black NH Prot.	82	53	18	11	13	5	103		
Total Catholic	69	48	19	2	24	7	293		
White NH Cath.	60	42	17	2	32	8	216		
Unaffiliated	71	56	12	3	23	6	313		
ATTEND RELIGIOUS SERVICES	,,	00	12	U	20	Ū	010		
Weekly or more	62	36	22	5	30	8	534		
Less than weekly	69	49	16	4	24	6	941		
REGION						-			
Northeast	70	49	17	4	25	5	275		
Midwest	64	43	18	3	30	6	321		
South	66	40	20	6	25	9	549		
West	67	50	14	3	25	8	359		

GLOBAL WARMING TABLES

Q.56 From what you've read and heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on earth has been getting warmer over the past few decades, or not?/Q.57 Do you believe that the earth is getting warmer mostly because of human activity such as burning fossil fuels, or mostly because of natural patterns in the earth's environment?

	Mostly because of							
	Earth is <u>warming</u> %	Human <u>activity</u> %	Natural <u>patterns</u> %	(VOL.) <u>DK/Ref</u> %	Not <u>warming</u> %	Mixed/ <u>DK/Ref</u> %	Ν	
REGISTERED VOTER	70	70	70	70	70	70		
Yes, certain Not registered	66 69	44 46	18 19	4 5	28 19	6 12	1259 245	
PARTY ID Republican Democrat Independent	50 88 62	24 66 43	21 17 15	5 4 4	44 8 30	7 4 8	405 475 550	
PARTY WITH LEANERS Rep/Lean Rep Dem/Lean Dem	46 84	23 64	19 17	3 4	46 11	7 5	655 726	
IDEOLOGY Conservative Moderate Liberal	50 75 85	25 50 72	21 19 9	3 6 4	43 18 11	8 7 4	596 533 327	
PARTY AND IDEOLOGY Conservative Republican Mod/Lib Republican Mod/Cons Democrat Liberal Democrat	39 71 87 90	17 36 58 79	19 25 24 7	3 10 4 4	53 24 8 7	7 4 5 3	293 109 264 201	
TEA PARTY MOVEMENT Agree Disagree/No opinion	25 61	9 32	14 24	2 5	70 30	5 9	304 334	
AMONG WHITES Men Women 18-49 50+ College grad+ Some college or less \$75,000+ \$30,000-\$74,999 Less than \$30,000 Republican Democrat Independent Northeast Midwest South West	58 66 65 60 67 60 63 60 63 47 87 60 67 61 59 64	39 43 45 37 51 37 44 43 35 22 68 41 47 43 34 45	16 18 15 19 12 19 15 22 19 16 15 16 20 16	4 5 5 3 4 4 2 6 5 3 4 5 2 5 4	34 27 29 32 29 31 32 32 27 46 9 33 28 33 28 33 31 29	8 7 8 4 9 5 8 10 7 5 7 6 6 10 7	568 547 376 723 527 586 400 348 252 365 297 405 200 265 394 256	